

53149e - Koyli Bazar To Bazar

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

NH-BAD

Buxar Muzas Disputations in Buxar, Bihar DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

Buxar Sub-Division

5th Bazar

3075
11/12/2024

MEASUREMENT BOOK

3rd of final Bill

22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W:-	Construction of Rec Box				
	Culvert (4x3.0x3.0) in				
	Koyali Bazar to Bihar				
	Rd. in Nanpur Block				
	under Nabard.				
Agency -	M/s Ram Balak Ray				
	WU - Turki Khararu, Ward-1				
	Turki yadav tata, P.O - Turki				
	Minapur, Muzaffarpur, Bihar.				
Agreement no -	19/SBP of 2024-25				

Date of start - 30/10/2024

Date of completion - 29/10/2025

Date of A. completion - 28/06/2025

① Backfilling behind abutment,
21 wing wall, and return wall to do
complete job -

$$- 2 \times 3.50 \times 6.70 \times 0.20 = 9.38 \text{ m}^3$$

$$- 2 \times 3.50 \times 5.70 \times 2.930 = 117.90 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Deduct for filler media (S)} = 127.28 \text{ m}^3$$

$$= 87.24 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

Abstract of cost

31

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①/0 Dismantling the old structure like culvert to do all job -					
Qty T.m.B pg (17)					
54.00m ³ @ 319.49/m ³ = 17252.00					
②/2 Removing all types of flume pipe and stacking to do all job -					
Qty. T.m.B p- (17)					
60.00 m ³					
@ 599.31/m ³ = 35958.00					
③/3 Construction of Embankment with material obtained to do all -					
Qty T.m.B p- (17) - 225m ³					
Qty vide SNO - p- (23 & 24)					
1515.634 m ³					
1740m ³ @ 176.17/m ³ = 267009.00					
= 306536.00					
④/4 Const. of G.S.B-G.T. - I by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers to do all -					
Qty T.m.B pg (17) - 11.25m ³					
Qty vide SNO (4) p- (24 & 25) - 68.818m ³					
= 80.068m ³					
@ 3897.28/m ³ = 312047.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5/15) E/W in excavation for Structure to do all comp & job -					
Qty T.m.B. Pq - (17) - 328.08 m ³					
@ 398.85/m ³					= 130855.00
(6/16) plain Cement Conc. P. 10 m-15 (1:2.5:3) in leveling course to do all -					
Qty T.m.B. P - (18) - 25.62 m ³					
@ 8015.61/m ³					= 205360.00
(7/20) supplying & fitting, placing Hyst bar rein. in sub-structure to do all -					
Qty - T.m.B. Pq - (18) - 11.27 mT					
@ 80263.00/mT					= 904564.00
(8/17) P/U PCC M-20 (1:2:4) Conc. for plain Conc. in open foundation to do all -					
Qty T.m.B. P - (18) - 67.58 m ³					
@ 8712.48/m ³					= 588786.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
9/18 Rein/placement concrete m-20 in sub structure to do all - Qty - T.m.B pg (18) 1586 m ³ @ 9413.34/m ³ = 1493050.00					
10/24 Supplying, fitting & placing Hys bar rein in S/S to do all - Qty T.m.B pg (19) 6.15 m ⁷ @ 81822.50/m ⁷ = 503208.00					
11/23 Plv & laying rein-concrete m-25 in S/S to do all - Qty T.m.B - pg (19) 71.28 m ³ @ 10658.29/m ³ = 759723.00					
12/13 Plv weepholes in brick masonry plain/reinconc. abutment return wall to do all - Qty T.m.B pg (13) SL-6-44 no. @ 116.96/no. = 5146.00					
13/26 Driveway Spouts to do all Complete Job - Qty T.m.B pg (19) 10 N2. @ 928.69/no = 9287.00					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(14/25) Const ⁿ of R.C. railing to do all complete job				
Qty - T.m. B-p - (16) SL-12				
Qty - 44.90 m				
@ 6701.96/m				= 297567.00

(15/24) P/u & laying cement conc. m-30 grade including rein to do all -				
Qty. T.m. B-pg - (20) 11.66 m ²				
@ 16545.05/m ²				= 192915.00

(16/21) Back-filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall to do all -				
Qty vide Pg - (22) SL - 1				
87.240 m ³				
@ 3069.94/m ³				= 267821.00

(17/22) P/u and laying material under earth pitching on slope to do all -				
Qty vide SL 2 p - (23)				
40.04 m ³				
@ 4061.00/m ³				= 162602.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(18/6) p/v & laying of bitumen - III in foot & 1/2" to do all - Qty vide SLNO (5) p (25)					
					25.803 m ³
					@ 9883.86/m ³ = 126018.00
(19/7) p/v & filling of prime coat (SS-L) to do all -					
Qty vide SLNO (6) p (26)					
					25 344.04 m ²
					@ 58.28/m ² = 20050.00
(20/8) p/v & applying of tack coat with bitumin emulsion to do all -					
Qty vide SLNO (7) p (26)					
					Qty = 344.04 m ²
					@ 19.96/m ² = 6867.00
(21/9) p/v & laying of mix seal Surface (type-B) to do all -					
Qty vide SLNO (8) p (27)					
					344.04 m ²
					@ 290.26/m ² = 99861.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22/10) p/v reinforced cement concrete M15 Boundary pillar to do - Qty vide sl no (9) p - (28)		40	NO		
					@ 777.38/NO = 31095.00
(23/11) p/v & fixing of retro-reflective Eg Circular (Speed limit board) to do all -					
Qty vide sl no (10) p - (28)					
	2	NO			
					@ 6096.97/NO = 12194.00

(24/12) p/v & fixing 600mm x 450mm rectangular (School & place) board to do all -					
Qty vide sl no (11) p - (28)					
	2	NO			@ 5951.24/NO = 11902.00
(25/13) p/v & laying of hot applied thermo plastic compound Road marking 2.5mm Thick to do all -					
Qty vide sl no (12) p - (28)					
					16.140m ²
					@ 886.47/m ² = 14307.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26/14) p/v of fixing of typical masonry information sign board with logo to day - Gly vide stn (13) p - (29)	2 NO				
	@ 12241.50/MO				= 24483.00
(27/4) Const. of earthen shoulder and Subgrade with approved material obtained from borrow pits left upto 1.5 m to day - Gly vide stn (14) p - (29 & 30)					
	246.794 m ³				
	@ 263.15/m ³				= 64944.00
	Gy. Total =				6564871.00
	Add 1% LC @ =				65648.00
	Add 18% (15) @ =				1181676.00
	S/fee Add @ =				17063.00
	Gy. Total =				7829258.00
As per Agreement 0.11% below H =					8612.00
					= 7820646.00
Less previous payment @ =					6407014.00
payable RS =					1413632.00
	Gy. Total =				6604398.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F. —————					= 6604338.00
Add 1 x Lc (A) ———					= 66044.00
Add 18 x 95 ft (A) ———					= 1188791.00
Add 5/fee (A) ———					= 17063.00
					<u>Total = 7876236.00</u>
As per Agreement 0.11% Below —					= 8664.00
					<u>= 7867632.00</u>
less previous payment (C) —					= 6407014.00
					<u>Total payable = 1460668.00</u>
Kisan 20/07/2025 24/07/25 Chari 22/07/25 24/07/25 C.P.P 24/07/25 24/07/25					